

OVERALL TOTAL

CENTERVILLE-WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT HOLES CREEK MULTI-USE TRAIL REBID **BID TABULATION** L.J. DEWEESE CO. INC. FLORA EXCAVATING, INC. R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC. BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION, INC MILCON CONCRETE, INC W.G. STANG, LI August 27, 201 GREENVILLE, OHIO TIPP CITY, OHIO VANDALIA, OHIO ARCANUM, OHIO TROY, OHIO HAMILTON, OHIO REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL **COST** MEASURE OTY. **COST COST COST** COST **COST COST COST COST COST** NO. NO. DESCRIPTION COST COST COST COST **BASE BID** LUMP \$45,000.00 \$75,000.00 1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN \$45,000.00 \$38,700.00 \$38,700.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$49,000.00 \$49,000.00 \$46,200.00 \$46,200.00 \$75,000.00 LUMP \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,805.50 \$2,900.00 \$1,400.00 \$4,280.00 \$7,500.00 2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN \$7,805.50 \$2,900.00 \$1,400.00 \$940.00 \$940.00 \$4,280.00 \$7,500.00 FT. 3 202 FENCE REMOVED 20 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$12.00 \$240.00 \$30.00 \$600.00 \$28.00 \$560.00 \$10.00 \$200.00 \$14.30 \$286.00 \$5.00 \$100.00 4 203 EXCAVATION \$25.00 \$31,175.00 \$17,146.25 \$12.00 \$12,470.00 \$12,470.00 \$37,908.80 \$40.00 \$49,880.00 C.Y. 1247 \$13.75 \$14,964.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$30.40 5 203 EMBANKMENT C.Y. 3152 \$25.00 \$78,800.00 \$22.75 \$71,708.00 \$25.00 \$78,800.00 \$9.00 \$28,368.00 \$18.00 \$56,736.00 \$27.50 \$86,680.00 \$40.00 \$126,080.00 7021 \$21,063.00 \$19,307.75 \$8,776.25 \$14,042.00 \$8,425.20 \$7,021.00 6 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. \$3.00 \$2.75 \$1.25 \$2.00 \$14,042.00 \$2.00 \$1.20 \$1.00 \$74.00 \$47.00 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKEMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 200 \$70.00 \$14,000.00 \$40.00 \$8,000.00 \$62.00 \$12,400.00 \$50.00 \$10,000.00 \$50.00 \$14,800.00 \$9,400.00 \$10,000.00 304 AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE (2 EQUAL LIFTS), AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1560 \$50.00 \$78,000.00 \$45.50 \$70,980.00 \$50.00 \$78,000.0 \$45.00 \$70,200.00 \$49.00 \$76,440.00 \$51.00 \$79,560.00 \$50.00 \$78,000.00 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 265 \$180.00 \$190.00 \$50,350.00 \$182.00 \$48,230.00 \$175.00 \$46,375.00 C.Y. \$47,700.00 \$180.40 \$47,806.00 \$174.00 \$46,110.00 \$164.00 \$43,460.00 10 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 309 \$180.00 \$55,620.0 \$169.40 \$52,344.60 \$164.00 \$50,676.00 \$190.00 \$58,710.00 \$171.00 \$52,839.00 \$164.00 \$50,676.00 \$165.00 \$50,985.00 11 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL LBS. 3747 \$2.00 \$7,494.00 \$1.90 \$7,119.30 \$2.00 \$7,494.00 \$2.00 \$7,494.00 \$2.00 \$7,494.00 \$1.45 \$5,433.15 \$1.00 \$3,747.00 C.Y. \$400.00 \$23,250.00 12 511 CLASS QC CONCRETE, FOOTINGS \$475.00 \$14,725.00 \$315.00 \$550.00 \$17,050.00 \$12,400.00 \$300.00 \$9,300.00 \$652.15 \$20,216.65 \$750.00 31 \$9,765.00 \$750.00 13 511 CLASS QC CONCRETE, WINGWALLS C.Y. 18 \$1,500.00 \$27,000.00 \$315.00 \$5,670.00 \$900.00 \$16,200.00 \$13,500.00 \$450.00 \$8,100.00 \$715.00 \$12,870.00 \$1,000.00 \$18,000.00 14 512 TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING 30 \$35.00 \$1,050.00 \$30.50 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$750.00 \$25.00 \$750.00 \$1,029.00 \$1,200.00 S.Y. \$915.00 \$1,200.00 \$34.30 \$40.00 15 512 TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING S.Y. 32 \$80.00 \$2,560.00 \$66.00 \$2,112.00 \$70.00 \$2,240.00 \$32.00 \$1,024.00 \$36.00 \$1,152.00 \$68.60 \$2,195.20 \$60.00 \$1,920.00 \$1,080.00 16 512 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, EPOXY URETHANE USE "LIGHT NEUTRAL" COLOR #17778 \$1,125.00 \$35.00 \$1,575.00 \$22.00 \$3,087.00 \$1,575.00 S.Y. 45 \$25.00 \$23.60 \$1,062.00 \$990.00 \$24.00 \$68.60 \$35.00 17 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B \$8,107.00 \$1,778.70 C.Y. 121 \$9,075.00 \$7,949.70 \$90.00 \$10,890.00 \$85.00 \$10,285.00 \$67.00 \$14.70 \$10,890.00 \$75.00 \$65.70 \$90.00 18 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C C.Y. 18 \$75.00 \$1,350.00 \$65.70 \$1,182.60 \$90.00 \$1,620.00 \$85.00 \$1,530.00 \$70.00 \$1,260.00 \$70.50 \$1,269.00 \$150.00 \$2,700.00 19 602 CONCRETE MASONRY C.Y. 17 \$850.00 \$14,450.0 \$587.50 \$9,987.50 \$750.00 \$12,750.00 \$515.00 \$8,755.00 \$969.00 \$16,473.00 \$74.50 \$1,266.50 \$1,000.00 \$17,000.00 20 607 FENCE, MISC: BIKEWAY RAILING FT. 310 \$60.00 \$18,600.00 \$45.50 \$14,105.00 \$52.00 \$16,120.00 \$55.00 \$17,050.00 \$50.00 \$15,500.00 \$53.00 \$16,430.00 \$50.00 \$15,500.00 21 608 CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN S.F. 216 \$25.00 \$6,480.00 \$5,400.00 \$3,240.00 \$5,400.00 \$16.00 \$3,456.00 \$18.00 \$3,888.00 \$12.15 \$2,624.40 \$30.00 \$25.00 \$15.00 22 611 12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 28 \$75.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,870.40 \$60.00 \$1,680.00 \$1,344.00 \$37.00 \$1,036.00 \$75.50 \$2,114.00 \$90.00 \$2,520.00 \$66.80 \$48.00 23 611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 176 \$50.00 \$8,800.00 \$42.50 \$7,480.00 \$45.00 \$7,920.00 \$46.00 \$8,096.00 \$36.00 \$6,336.00 \$38.00 \$6,688.00 \$60.00 \$10,560.00 24 611 36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 27 \$150.00 \$4,050.00 \$212.90 \$5,748.30 \$125.00 \$3,375.00 \$80.00 \$2,160.00 \$104.00 \$2,808.00 \$3,836.70 \$6,480.00 \$142.10 \$240.00 25 611 48" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. \$300.00 \$10,800.00 \$253.10 \$9,111.60 \$225.00 \$8,100.00 \$115.00 \$4,140.00 \$117.00 \$4,212.00 \$173.10 \$6,231.60 \$250.00 \$9,000.00 26 611 10' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE "A" 706.05, ASTM C-1577 \$2,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$2,073.85 \$1,800.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,344.00 \$26,880.00 \$29,786.00 \$1,500.00 \$30,000.00 FT. 20 \$41,477.00 \$36,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$1,489.30 27 611 TYPE 2-2-B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN \$1,500.00 \$1,297.00 \$3,372.00 **EACH** \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,456.00 \$4,368.00 \$750.00 \$2,250.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,891.00 \$1,124.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 28 611 MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE **EACH** \$500.00 \$500.0 \$535.25 \$535.25 * \$600.00 \$600.0 \$385.00 \$385.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 29 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING \$4,400.00 \$17,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 LUMP \$9,000.00 \$9,000.0 \$4,400.00 \$17,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$5,610.00 \$5,610.00 30 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 22 \$30.00 \$660.0 \$10.95 \$240.90 \$15.00 \$330.00 \$23.00 \$506.00 \$10.00 \$220.00 \$27.00 \$594.00 \$12.00 \$264.00 31 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET \$75.00 \$525.00 \$47.15 \$330.05 \$20.00 \$140.00 \$135.00 \$945.00 \$18.00 \$126.00 \$48.00 \$336.00 \$20.00 \$140.00 32 630 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED **EACH** \$250.00 \$500.00 \$75.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$112.00 \$224.00 \$139.00 \$278.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$125.00 \$250.00 33 644 LANE LINE, 4" MILE 0.01 \$50,000.00 \$500.00 \$27,500.00 \$275.00 \$65,000.00 \$650.00 \$27,750.00 \$277.50 \$64,000.00 \$640.00 \$33,300.00 \$333.00 \$50,000.00 \$500.00 **MILE** 0.01 \$1,500.00 \$770.00 \$65,000.00 \$650.00 \$78,000.00 \$780.00 \$680.00 \$1,554.00 \$750.00 34 644 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 \$150,000.00 \$77,000.00 \$68,000.00 \$155,400.00 \$75,000.00 35 644 STOP LINE FT. \$20.00 \$300.00 \$20.35 \$305.25 \$18.00 \$270.00 \$21.00 \$315.00 \$17.00 \$255.00 \$21.00 \$315.00 \$20.00 \$300.00 15 36 644 CROSSWALK LINE FT. 97 \$1,455.00 \$16.00 \$1,552.00 \$1,455.00 \$1,067.00 \$970.00 \$15.00 \$10.50 \$1,018.50 \$12.00 \$1,164.00 \$15.00 \$11.00 \$10.00 \$12,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$91,800.00 \$12,000.00 37 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 12000 \$2.00 \$24,000.00 \$2.00 \$24,000.00 \$1.00 \$12,000.00 \$1.00 \$7.50 \$7.65 \$1.00 38 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LUMP \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 39 832 EROSION CONTROL **EACH** 10000 \$1.00 \$10,000.0 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 40 SPEC HEADWALL NO. 1 C.Y. 13 \$750.00 \$9,750.0 \$533.10 \$6,930.30 \$550.00 \$7,150.00 \$345.00 \$4,485.00 \$475.00 \$6,175.00 \$530.00 \$6,890.00 \$100.00 \$1,300.00 \$225,000.0 \$267,000,00 \$225,000.00 41 SPEC TRAIL BRIDGE **EACH** \$75,000.00 \$89,934.00 \$269 802 00 \$92,000.00 \$276,000.00 \$105,000.00 \$315,000.00 \$89,000.00 \$80,520.00 \$241,560.00 \$75,000.00 BASE BID TOTAL \$838,627.00 **\$798,474.75** * \$804,320.25 \$819,723.90 \$832,885.00 \$855,638.50 \$895,797.00 ALTERNATE #1 42 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$555.00 \$555.00 \$1,909.00 \$1,909.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 LUMP \$1,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$550.00 \$1,320.00 \$1,320.00 43 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN \$1,500.00 \$550.00 \$645.00 \$645.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 44 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN \$5,070.00 \$5,627.70 C.Y. \$6,760.00 \$3,844.75 \$20.00 \$3,380.00 \$22.00 \$3,718.00 \$33.30 \$6,760.00 169 \$40.00 \$22.75 \$30.00 \$40.00 45 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 540 \$3.00 \$1,620.0 \$2.75 \$1,485.00 \$1.25 \$675.00 \$2.00 \$1,080.00 \$3.00 \$1,620.00 \$1.50 \$810.00 \$1.00 \$540.00 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. \$75.00 \$3,750.0 \$3,700.00 \$3,100.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,500.00 50 \$74.00 \$40.00 \$2,000.00 \$62.00 \$50.00 \$47.00 \$50.00 304 8" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 120 \$50.00 \$6,000.0 \$45.50 \$5,460.00 \$50.00 \$6,000.00 \$45.00 \$5,400.00 \$51.00 \$6,120.00 \$51.50 \$6,180.00 \$50.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,640.00 \$180.00 48 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 20 \$3,600.0 \$180.40 \$3,608.00 \$174.00 \$3,480.00 \$190.00 \$3,800.00 \$182.00 \$164.00 \$3,280.00 \$175.00 \$3,500.00 49 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 24 \$180.00 \$4,320.0 \$169.40 \$164.00 \$3,936.00 \$190.00 \$4,560.00 \$171.00 \$4,104.00 \$164.00 \$3,936.00 \$165.00 \$3,960.00 \$4,065.60 50 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING S.Y. 500 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$575.00 \$3,750.00 \$750.00 \$500.00 $$29,21\overline{3.00}$ \$35,050.00 \$30,863.35 \$24,021.00 \$23,433.00 \$33,253.70 \$32,010.00 ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL ALTERNATE #2 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LUMP \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.0 \$555.00 \$555.00 \$3,472.00 \$3,472.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 LUMP \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 52 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN \$2,500.00 \$2,500.0 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$645.00 \$645.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 53 202 CURB REMOVED FT. 60 \$15.00 \$900.00 \$894.00 \$10.00 \$600.00 \$5.00 \$300.00 \$4.00 \$240.00 \$10.00 \$600.00 \$10.00 \$600.00 \$14.90 S.F. 50 \$500.00 \$132.50 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$440.00 \$50.00 54 202 SIDEWALK REMOVED \$10.00 \$2.65 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$2.00 \$8.80 \$1.00 55 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN \$2,580.00 \$1,720.00 C.Y. 43 \$50.00 \$2,150.00 \$22.75 \$978.25 \$20.00 \$860.00 \$22.00 \$946.00 \$60.00 \$46.00 \$1,978.00 \$40.00 56 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 139 \$3.00 \$417.00 \$2.75 \$382.25 \$1.00 \$139.00 \$2.00 \$278.00 \$3.00 \$417.00 \$1.50 \$208.50 \$1.00 \$139.00 57 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 20 \$75.00 \$1,500.00 \$74.00 \$1,480.00 \$40.00 \$800.00 \$62.00 \$1,240.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 \$47.00 \$940.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 58 304 8" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN \$50.00 \$1,550.00 \$45.50 \$1,410.50 \$50.00 \$1,550.00 \$1,395.00 \$75.00 \$2,325.00 \$50.00 \$1,550.00 C.Y. 31 \$45.00 \$51.50 \$1,596.50 59 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. \$220.00 \$1,100.00 \$180.40 \$902.00 \$174.00 \$870.00 \$190.00 \$950.00 \$182.00 \$910.00 \$164.00 \$820.00 \$200.00 \$1,000.00 60 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. \$220.00 \$1,320.00 \$169.40 \$1,016.40 \$164.00 \$984.00 \$190.00 \$1,140.00 \$171.00 \$1,026.00 \$164.00 \$984.00 \$200.00 \$1,200.00 61 452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.Y. \$100.00 \$6,200.0 \$91.00 \$5,642.00 \$90.00 \$5,580.00 \$75.00 \$4,650.00 \$100.00 \$6,200.00 \$104.00 \$6,448.00 \$75.00 \$4,650.00 62 62 608 CURB RAMPS S.F. 63 \$25.00 \$1,575.00 \$16.00 \$1,008.00 \$18.00 \$1,134.00 \$14.50 \$913.50 \$28.00 \$1,764.00 \$25.00 \$1,575.00 \$15.00 \$945.00 63 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB FT. 402 \$25.00 \$10,050.00 \$22.70 \$25.00 \$10,050.00 \$18.50 \$7,437.00 \$25.00 \$10,050.00 \$25.00 \$10,050.00 \$35.00 \$14,070.00 \$9,125.40 FT. 60 \$20.00 \$41.75 \$2,505.00 \$30.00 \$18.50 \$1,110.00 \$2,040.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 64 609 CURB AND GUTTER IN-KIND \$1,200.00 \$1,800.00 \$34.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,100.00 65 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS 200 FT. \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.40 \$880.00 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$4.44 \$888.00 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$8.10 \$1,620.00 \$6.00 \$1,200.00 66 642 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE FT. 112 \$10.00 \$1,120.00 \$5.50 \$10.00 \$1,120.00 \$5.55 \$621.60 \$10.00 \$1,120.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$616.00 \$896.00 \$672.00 67 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING \$1,250.00 S.Y. 500 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.00 \$500.00 \$1.15 \$575.00 \$9.00 \$4,500.00 \$2.50 \$1.00 \$500.00 \$40,082.00 \$35,672.30 \$32,287.00 \$23,894.10 \$40,244.00 \$36,706.00 \$36,896.00 ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL

\$865,010.40 *3

\$860,628.25

\$867,051.00

\$902,342.00

\$925,598.20

\$964,703.00

\$913,759.00

^{*1} Total given was \$335.00.

^{*2} Total given was \$798,474.50

^{*3} Total given was 865,010.15.